
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400840
DATE : 29.03.2024

REQ TITLE : Mnufacturing & Fabrication of

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401427

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 MANUFACTURING & FABRICATION OF CARBON
GRAPHITE RING FOR HIGH PRESSUREMULTISTAGE
PUMP FOR AL YASSAT ISLANDPUMP DETAILS:
SULZER (FINLA
ND, MODEL: MBN25-180/12 POWER:
110KWCAPACITY:25.2 HEAD: 666.7M/ 65BAR
RPM:3513PLEASE CONTACT MR. NOOR (04-3229439)
FOR FURTHER CLARI
FICATIONS.SCOPE OF WORKS:1. MANUFACTURING
& FABRICATION OF CARBON GRAPHITE RING (CFT)
(AS PERSAMPLE) FOR HIGH PRESSURE
MULTISTAGE PU
MP2. REMOVAL OF EXISTING DAMAGED CARBON
RING FROM HP PUMP DIFFUSERS(12NOS).3.
MACHINING OF THE NEW CARBON RING TO SUIT
WITH DIFFUSER
.4. ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATIONS OF THE
CARBON RING (CFT) WITH DIFFUSER
ANDTESTING.5. WARRANTY SHALL BE 2YEARS

        12 EA

2 ITEM-00002 MANUFACTURING & FABRICATION OF SILICON
CARBIDE BEARING BUSH FOR HIGHPRESSURE
MULTISTAGE PUMP FOR AL YASSAT ISLANDPUMP
DETAILS: SULZE

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400840
DATE : 29.03.2024

REQ TITLE : Mnufacturing & Fabrication of

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401427

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

R (FINLAND, MODEL: MBN25-180/12 POWER:
110KWCAPACITY:25.2 HEAD: 666.7M/ 65BAR
RPM:3513PLEASE CONTACT MR. NOOR (04-3229439)
FOR FURTH
ER CLARIFICATIONS.SCOPE OF WORKS:1.
MANUFACTURING & FABRICATION OF SILICON
CARBIDE BEARING BUSH (AS PERSAMPLE) FOR
HIGH PRESSURE MUL
TISTAGE PUMP2. REMOVAL OF EXISTING DAMAGED
SILICON CARBIDE BEARING BUSH FROM HP
PUMPDIFFUSERS.3. MACHINING OF THE NEW
SILICON CARBID
E BEARING BUSH TO SUIT WITHDIFFUSER.4.
ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATIONS OF THE SILICON
CARBIDE BEARING BUSHDIFFUSER AND TESTING.5.
WARRANT
Y SHALL BE 2YEARS

3 ITEM-00003 REPAIRING OF ROTOR OD FOR HIGH PRESSURE
MULTISTAGE PUMP FOR AL YASSATISLANDPUMP
DETAILS: SULZER (FINLAND, MODEL: MBN25-180/12
POWER:
 110KWCAPACITY:25.2 HEAD: 666.7M/ 65BAR
RPM:3513PLEASE CONTACT MR. NOOR (04-3229439)

         1 SET

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400840
DATE : 29.03.2024

REQ TITLE : Mnufacturing & Fabrication of

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401427

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

FOR FURTHER CLARIFICATIONS.SCOPE OF
WORKS:1. RE
PAIRING OF ROTOR OD (CHROME OXIDE CERAMIC
COATING) FOR HIGHPRESSURE MULTISTAGE PUMP
(AS PER SAMPLE)2. REMOVAL OF EXISTING
DAMAGED CH
ROME OXIDE CERAMIC COATING FROM
THEROTOR3. MACHINING OF THE CHROME OXIDE
CERAMIC COATING ON THE ROTOR SHAFT
ANDDIMENSIONS SHALL BE M
AINTAIN AS PER SAMPLE TO SUIT WITH EXISTING.4.
ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATIONS OF THE CHROME
OXIDE CERAMIC COATING ON THEROTOR SHAFT5.
WA
RRANTY SHALL BE 2YEARS

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Mnufacturing <(>&<)> Fabrication of Carbon Graphite Ring for High

Pressure multistage pump for Al Yassat Island

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400840
DATE : 29.03.2024

REQ TITLE : Mnufacturing & Fabrication of

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401427

Pump Details: sulzer (finland, Model: mbn25-180/12 Power: 110Kw

Capacity:25.2 Head: 666.7M/ 65BAR RPM:3513

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


